

## NJPA PRICE QUOTE

	Description	Qty	NJPA Unit Price	Subtotal
32HPU-DJCST-423-M			\$36,247.00	\$72,494.00
	ositive displacement, external gear type, single pump, 3.72 in <sup>3</sup> displacement			
	Max. Solids Handling: 3" solids			
	Engine: JCB model 423, Final Tier IV, DOC only			
<b>→</b> 1	Reservoir: Fabricated steel, internal baffles, large access port, drain valve, sight			
	glass, Level and Temperature gauge, air vent, and shut off valve			
	Hydraulic Coupling: Female Snap-Tite 75 Series quick disconnect w/ dust plug			
<b>→</b> I	Hose: (3)50' connection hydraulic hose with associated couplings			
→1	Control Panel: see adder below			
6	OHST	1	\$6,137.00	\$6,137.00
	6" Hydraulic Semi-Open Submersible Trash Pump			
-	Volute: Heavy-Duty class 40 cast iron, 3" Solids handling			
→1	Shaft: SAE 1144 stress proof steel with 416 SS renewable sleeve			
<b>→</b> I	Impeller: Dynamically balanced, non-clogging, semi-open, 9.74" diameter			
→1	Hydraulic Couplings: Male Snap-Tite 75 Series quick disconnect w/ dust plug			
-	Mechanical Seal: Dry-running, oil and grease lubricated with Tungsten Carbide			
	rotating and stationary seal faces			
4	OHST	1	\$5,357.00	\$5,357.00
	4" Hydraulic Semi-Open Submersible Trash Pump			
→1	Volute: Heavy-Duty class 40 cast iron, 3" Solids handling			
$\rightarrow$	Shaft: SAE 1144 stress proof steel with 416 SS renewable sleeve			
$\rightarrow$	Impeller: Dynamically balanced, non-clogging, semi-open, 8.5" diameter			
-	Hydraulic Couplings: Male Snap-Tite 75 Series quick disconnect w/ dust plug			
$\rightarrow$	Mechanical Seal: Dry-running, oil and grease lubricated with Tungsten Carbide			
	rotating and stationary seal faces			
	Add Options:			
→1	Control Panel: Thompson auto start/stop control panel for electronically	2	\$3,505.00	\$7,010.00
	governed engines with floats		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
→1	Electric Brakes- per axle	2	\$745.00	\$1,490.00
<b>→</b> I	DOT Trailer Light Kit: 7 prong adapter	2	\$279.00	\$558.00
-11	Hose Racks:	2	\$833.00	\$1,666.00
<u>r</u>	Delivery Freight:			\$400.00
	Total:			\$95,112.0

FOB:	PORT	ORANGE,	FLORIDA

- TERMS: NET 30 DAYS W/ CREDIT APPROVAL
- PLEASE PROVIDE A COPY OF YOUR TAX-EXEMPT CERTIFICATE AT TIME OF PURCHASE, IF APPLICABLE.
- NO PENALTIES OR LIQUID DAMAGES ARE ACCEPTABLE
- THIS QUOTE IS VALID FOR 120 DAYS
- DELIVERY IN 8-10 WEEKS OR SOONER AFTER RECEIPT OF HARD COPY PURCHASE ORDER